CHANGE ORDER

Huston Electric, Inc.

City of Lafayette, Indiana Board Public Works and Safety

Owner |:|
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION Construction Manager L]
Architect [
Contractor ]
Field |:|
Other [
PROJECT: Loeb Stadium CHANGE ORDER NO.: BP-8-4
(Name and address) Main Street and Wallace Street
Lafayette, Indiana INITIATION DATE: March 26, 2020
TO CONTRACTOR: Huston Electric, Inc. PROJECT NOS.: 6617
(Name and address) P. O. Box 4297
Lafayette, IN 47903-4297 CONTRACT FOR: BP #8 - Electrical
CONTRACT DATE: June 4, 2019
The Contract is changed as follows:
6617.042 - American Structurepoint Proposal Request #8, as it pertains to door hardware changes Deduct -$1,049.00
6617.049 - American Structurepoint Proposal Request #9, as it pertains toadditional conduit for Add $17,069.00
future expansion. TOTAL $16,020.00
Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximuPri€e) Was......cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennenecenn $ 2,097,366.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders......ccoeveveiieieiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiieieiieietecenetecscsesecacncn $ -73,038.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPriee) prior to this Change Order was........cccoeveviiiiiiiiiiiiininennn. $ 2,024,328.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPriee) will be (increased) (deereased)(unchanged) by
this Change OFder.......iuuieuiiuiiniiuiniiniuiiaraeensemmmeseneeasrassetsensessrsssossenssnssssssnssnssnssssn $ 16,020.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPriee) including this Change Order will be........c.cccccvveieieiinenene. $ 2,040,348.00
The Contract Time will be (irereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by ......cccevvevniieininanes ( 0 ) days
The dated of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Unchanged
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized
by Construction Change Directive.
Kettelhut Construction, Inc. American Structurepoint, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
740 Sagamore Parkway S., Lafayette, IN 47905 9025 River Road, Indianapolis, IN 46240
ADDRESS ADDRESS
D My M% ,
03/30/2020 | e M 03.30.2020
BY DATE BY = DATE

CONTRACTOR

PO Box 4297, Lafayette, IN 47903-4297

OWNER

20 North 6th Street, Lafayette, IN 47901

ADDRESS

2. : 3/27/2020
BY DATE

ADDRESS
Opwmg F L herad_ 4/15/2020
BY (/ U DATE



KETTELHUT CONSTRUCTION, INC. General Coniractor/Construction Manager

740 Sagamore Parkway South
Lafayette, IN 47905

(765) 447-2181

Fax (765) 447-7122

March 17, 2020

Mr. Dan McCloskey
American Structurepoint, Inc.
9025 River Road, Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Re: Loeb Stadium Renovation
Lafayette, Indiana
Kettelhut Project No. 6617

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find cost documentation from applicable Contractors regarding Proposal Request No,
008, as it pertains to hardware changes. We have yet to receive responses from Contractors labeled
N/R, but do not anticipate any other costs or credits than those shown below.

1. BP#1 — General Trades JR Kelly Co., Inc. <$ 2,788.00>
2. BP#2 —Masonry James Scharer Masonry, Inc. N/R
3. BP #3 - Steel Almet, Inc. N/R
4. BP #4 - Roofing Horning Roofing & Sheet Metal Co., LLC N/R
5 BP#5 - Alum. Central indiana Glass & Glazing, Inc. <§ 198.00>
6. BP #6 — Fire Sprinklers  Dalmatian Fire, Division of Shambaugh & Son, L.P. N/R

BP Y dchinical 1 :

BP #8 — Electrical <$ 1,049.00>
16. BP #10 - Scoreboard 7 .
11. BP #11 — Turf Sprinturf, Inc. N/R
12. BP #12 — Stadium Seat Irwin Seating Company N/R
13. BP #13 — Food Service C&T Design & Equipment Co. N/R

<$ 4,035.00>

After your review, if this cost dafa is approved by your firm and the Owner, please advise in order for a
Change Order to be initiated.

Sincerely,

/
ETTELHUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

. Aex Gonzaldz
Executive Vice President

DAG: jas
Enclosure
cC: Field Office

City of Lafayette w/enclosure
Field Order 6617.042




Y
IMNovaLion
EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION # CUSTOMER FIELD ORDER#  ~ PROB
SHEET # i OF 2

DATE: 311612020 CUSTOMER: Kettelhut

foB# LC1179 CONTRACT # 765-447-2181

PO# PROJECT #

HEUSTON REP; Brady McKinney CUSTOMER REP; Alex Gonzalez

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: PRO8 changing of door card reader [ocations, Remove door rough in and cabling to 002, 064, 0024, 0118, 010B, 1028,
102G, 1444C, 14448, Add rough in only fo elevator doors on both levels.

LABOR
ACTIAL HOURS WORKED PAY RATE

NAME TRADE/Electrical AMOUNT
REG. o7 BEL REG or paL
(504.00)

Electriclan -6 84
1 84 84.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
% 2
$
$
%
$
$
$
$

TOTAL {420.00)

MATERIAL aTy COST AMOUNT

Cat cable -1000 0.42 -420,00
3/4" candult -90] 0.75 -67.50
hoy and suppert -3 8.76 ~78.76|
3/4" conduit 20 0.75 15.00
box and suppert 2 8.75 17.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00
0.00
0.00]
6.00
(.00,
0.00
0,00,
0.00;
Subtotal -533.75]
7% sales tax
Total] §  (533.75)




T OWE

Fiing

EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION # g CUSTOMER FIELD ORDER # PRO8
SHEET # 2 oF 2
5UBS, EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
DESCRIPTION TIME RATE AMOUNT
S z
5 $ -
5 3 -
S ] ™
Subtotal s -
Mark-Up) S -
TOTAL $ -
FINAL COST BREAKDOWN
Labor Total| § {420.00)
Material Total{ S {533.75)
Subs, Equipment & Tools| § -
Labor and Material Total] §  {953.75)
Insurance/Boad {1%)
Salety [3%)
Engineering {3%)
Subtotal| & {953.75)
Mark-Up 10%| $ [95.38)
Total| §  (1,049.13)

Remarks: |

HUSTON Rep. Signature

Customer Rep. Signature




KETTEE_H UT CONSTRUCTEQN, ING. General Coniractor/Construction Manager

740 Sagamore Parkway South
Lafayette, IN 47905

{765) 447-2181

Fax (765) 447-7122

March 17, 2020

Mr. Dan McCloskey
American Structurepoint, Inc.
9025 River Road, Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46240

Re: Loeb Stadium Renovation
Lafayette, Indiana
Kettelhut Project No. 6617

Revision #1
Gentlemen;

Enclosed please find cost documentation from applicable Contractors regarding Proposal Request No.
009 ouffield conduits. We have yet to receive responses from Contractors labeled N/R, but do not
anticipate any other costs or credits than those shown below.

1. BP #1 - General Trades JR Kelly Co,, Inc. N/R
2. BP #2 - Masonry James Scharer Masonry, Inc. N/R
3. BP #3 - Steel Almet, Inc. N/R
4. BP #4 - Roofing Horning Roofing & Sheet Metal Co., LLC N/R
5. BP#5 - Alum. Central Indiana Glass & Glazing, Inc. N/R
6. BP #6 - Fire Sprinklers Dalmatian Fire, Division of Shambaugh & Son, L.P. N/R
7. BP #7 - Mechanical D. A. Dodd, LLC N/R
8. BP #8 - Electricat Huston Electric, Inc. $ 17,089.00
9. BP #9 - Sports Lighting Custer Electric, Inc. N/R
10. BP #10 — Scoreboard
11. BP #11 — Turf Sprinturf, Inc. N/R
12, BP #12 - Stadium Seat lrwin Seating Company N/R
13. BP #13 - Food Service C&T Design & Equipment Co. N/R
$ 17,089.00

After your review, if this cost data is approved by your firm and the Owner, please advise in order for a
Change Order to be initiated.

Sincerely,

ET CONSTRUCTION, INC.

.Alex Gonzalez
Executive Vice President

DAG: jas
Enclosure
foon Field Office

City of Lafayette w/enclosure
Field Order 6617.049

g\ Eln

& T

%
T



EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION #

DATE: 3/10/2020
JoB# LCA179
PO K

HUSTON REP: Brady McKlaney

TNOVE

DESCRIPTICN OF WORK:

.

Tion

CUSTOMER FIELD ORDER # PROS
SHEET # 1 OF 2
CUSFOMER: Kettelhut
CONTRACT # 765-447-2181
PROJECT # KCl FO 6617.048

CUSTOMER REP: Alex Gonzalez

Add 3 4" PVC conduils for future Duke use. This will be sch. 40 and will not be encased in concrete,

LABOR

NAME

TRADE/E]lectrical

ACTUAL HOURS WORKED

PAY RATE

REe.

0T

[1:18 REG oT

AMOUNT

Electrician

104

84 120 156 $

8,736.00

TOTAL

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
3
$
$
3
$

8,736.00

MATERIAL ory

COST

AMOUNT

4" PVC ] 1300

1.46)

1,885.00

pult sting 1

56.00]

56,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00

.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0,00

000

0,00

.00

Subtofal

1,941.00]

1% salss tax

Tofal

$

1,941.00




2 OW e

. #

ering Innovation
EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION # 0 CUSTOMER FIELD ORDER # PROS
SHEET i 2 OF 2
suBs, EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
DESCRIPTION TIME RATE AMOUNT
WW contracting 1 $ 440000]% 4,408.00
s - Is =
8 - |8 -
s - |3 -
Subtefal 3 4,400.00
Mark-Up; 5 440.00
TOTAL s 4,840.00
FINAL COST BEREAKDOWN
LaborTotal] §  8,736.00
Matertal Total] §  1,941.00
Subs, Equipment & Tools| S 4,840.00
Labor and Material Total] §  15,517.00
Insurance/Bond (1%}
Safety (3%}
Engineering (3%)
Subtotal| § 15,517.00
Mark-Up 10%! 5 1,551,70
Total] S 17,068.70
Remarks: |

HUSFCGN Rep, Signature

Customer Rep. Signature




